
NIC STOMP - Womens Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:20:08.14 17

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:53.84 83

3 New Prairie 00:22:30.59 104

4 Mishawaka 00:22:41.28 125

5 South Bend Riley 00:22:57.30 131

6 South Bend Adams 00:22:52.58 135

7 Elkhart 00:23:14.57 140

8 DeKalb 00:24:40.92 215

9 Mishawaka Marian 00:26:36.09 284

10 Career Academy South Bend 00:29:01.38 285

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Bremen 00:23:13.48 3

Jimtown 00:26:28.71 3
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NIC STOMP - Womens Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:20:08.14 50 17

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 495 Shreya Nayee 00:19:45.17 1

2 2 476 Lila Van Hoveln 00:19:48.80 2

3 3 507 Gabby Smith 00:19:58.77 3

4 5 502 Sami Pentelow 00:20:24.66 5

5 6 512 Ari Balinnang 00:20:43.31 6

6 9 491 Aubrey Morgan 00:20:56.45 (9)

7 19 517 Ella Neuenschwander 00:22:05.63 (18)

2 South Bend St. Joseph 00:21:53.84 13 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 576 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt 00:20:03.29 4

2 10 578 Cameron (Cam) Ritschard 00:21:11.72 10

3 16 583 Ella Trenerry 00:21:57.60 15

4 25 574 Rebecca Anatolios 00:22:40.37 23

5 38 575 Savannah McCarthy 00:23:36.21 31

6 39 581 Cathy Lutz 00:23:39.14 (32)

7 41 570 Beatrix McClarren 00:23:42.30 (34)

3 New Prairie 00:22:30.59 18 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 358 Jillian Firanek 00:22:01.35 16

2 18 276 Margaret Kieszkowski 00:22:02.60 17

3 23 275 Janice Felker 00:22:37.50 21

4 24 413 Natalie Klemczak 00:22:39.20 22

5 33 315 Emma True 00:23:12.31 28

6 46 369 Megan Lanchsweerdt 00:23:47.37 (37)

7 48 342 Callie Miller 00:23:53.60 (38)

4 Mishawaka 00:22:41.28 9 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 758 Koryn Flick 00:20:52.97 8

2 13 783 Elliana Buraczewski 00:21:41.99 12

3 27 781 Tori Buraczewski 00:22:54.13 25

4 49 775 Taryn Naragon 00:23:56.54 39

5 53 782 Sylvia Shields 00:24:00.78 41

6 62 784 MacKenize Holt 00:24:21.21 (45)

7 82 778 Miley Varda 00:25:26.52 (49)

5 South Bend Riley 00:22:57.30 14 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 542 Morgan Wittrock 00:21:55.11 14

2 26 547 Stella Mowery 00:22:44.39 24

3 30 544 Abigail Wittrock 00:23:02.55 26

4 31 538 Annika Retana 00:23:05.46 27

5 52 545 Teresa Alvarez 00:23:59.01 40

6 58 543 Meghan Freitag 00:24:15.78 (43)

7 61 537 Aubrey Butts 00:24:20.99 (44)

6 South Bend Adams 00:22:52.58 13 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 608 Agnes Hasler 00:20:50.42 7

2 11 591 Emily Shepherd 00:21:13.65 11
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NIC STOMP - Womens Race

3 35 592 Lucy Garvey 00:23:17.16 29

4 57 598 Grace Knutson 00:24:09.29 42

5 72 593 Mary Beth Brown 00:24:52.40 46

6 89 597 Mary McVeigh 00:25:45.68 (53)

7 90 602 Elizabeth Anderson 00:25:51.20 (54)

7 Elkhart 00:23:14.57 14 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 797 Alaina Dibley 00:21:45.00 13

2 21 792 Valeria Cruz-Portillo 00:22:24.92 19

3 22 796 Meghan Grasty 00:22:32.96 20

4 45 798 Rosell Robles 00:23:46.05 36

5 88 803 Sadie Dibley 00:25:43.94 52

6 119 799 Brianna Canfield 00:27:21.65 (61)

7 120 807 Alexus Elion 00:27:32.82 (62)

8 DeKalb 00:24:40.92 7 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 549 Isabella Barton 00:23:17.28 30

2 43 555 Lydia Yoder 00:23:42.74 35

3 77 553 Elena Norrick 00:25:11.19 47

4 81 548 Claire Woodcox 00:25:21.72 48

5 91 554 Gabbi Barkey 00:25:51.66 55

6 93 552 Syra Christlieb 00:26:07.68 (56)

7 126 551 Payton Patino 00:27:57.24 (63)

9 Mishawaka Marian 00:26:36.09 9 284

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 84 558 Grace Henry 00:25:29.06 50

2 106 563 Grace Nelson 00:26:41.88 57

3 110 564 Valerie Donndelinger 00:26:50.43 58

4 111 569 Eowyn Coman 00:26:51.64 59

5 115 565 Brady Desmarais 00:27:07.44 60

6 128 568 Luciana Castro 00:28:10.21 (64)

7 138 560 Addison Chilcot 00:29:41.92 (65)

10 Career Academy South Bend 00:29:01.38 5 285

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 786 Briana Morales 00:23:40.17 33

2 85 788 Cadence Reeves 00:25:30.58 51

3 145 790 Rima Bahradine-Bell 00:31:10.01 66

4 150 787 Krysta Holman 00:32:05.54 67

5 152 789 Neila Beber 00:32:40.59 68

Printed: 8/24/2024 12:11:26 PM Page: 3 of 6



NIC STOMP - Womens Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 495 Shreya Nayee FR 00:19:45.17 Penn

2 2 476 Lila Van Hoveln SO 00:19:48.80 Penn

3 3 507 Gabby Smith JR 00:19:58.77 Penn

4 4 576 Isabella (Izzy) Frabutt JR 00:20:03.29 South Bend St. Joseph

5 5 502 Sami Pentelow FR 00:20:24.66 Penn

6 6 512 Ari Balinnang JR 00:20:43.31 Penn

7 7 608 Agnes Hasler SO 00:20:50.42 South Bend Adams

8 8 758 Koryn Flick SR 00:20:52.97 Mishawaka

9 (9) 491 Aubrey Morgan SR 00:20:56.45 Penn

10 10 578 Cameron (Cam) Ritschard SR 00:21:11.72 South Bend St. Joseph

11 11 591 Emily Shepherd SR 00:21:13.65 South Bend Adams

12 0 588 Kate Kincaid FR 00:21:37.79 Bremen

13 12 783 Elliana Buraczewski SR 00:21:41.99 Mishawaka

14 13 797 Alaina Dibley SR 00:21:45.00 Elkhart

15 14 542 Morgan Wittrock JR 00:21:55.11 South Bend Riley

16 15 583 Ella Trenerry JR 00:21:57.60 South Bend St. Joseph

17 16 358 Jillian Firanek SO 00:22:01.35 New Prairie

18 17 276 Margaret Kieszkowski SR 00:22:02.60 New Prairie

19 (18) 517 Ella Neuenschwander SO 00:22:05.63 Penn

20 0 478 Katelyn Van Luchene SR 00:22:11.96 Penn

21 19 792 Valeria Cruz-Portillo SR 00:22:24.92 Elkhart

22 20 796 Meghan Grasty SR 00:22:32.96 Elkhart

23 21 275 Janice Felker FR 00:22:37.50 New Prairie

24 22 413 Natalie Klemczak SO 00:22:39.20 New Prairie

25 23 574 Rebecca Anatolios SO 00:22:40.37 South Bend St. Joseph

26 24 547 Stella Mowery SR 00:22:44.39 South Bend Riley

27 25 781 Tori Buraczewski SO 00:22:54.13 Mishawaka

28 0 530 Morgan Pfeiffer SR 00:22:56.88 Penn

29 0 509 Becca Kollar FR 00:22:58.97 Penn

30 26 544 Abigail Wittrock JR 00:23:02.55 South Bend Riley

31 27 538 Annika Retana JR 00:23:05.46 South Bend Riley

32 0 494 Marisa Manbeck SR 00:23:08.48 Penn

33 28 315 Emma True SR 00:23:12.31 New Prairie

34 0 497 Amelia Little SR 00:23:15.61 Penn

35 29 592 Lucy Garvey SO 00:23:17.16 South Bend Adams

36 30 549 Isabella Barton SR 00:23:17.28 DeKalb

37 0 532 Helia Liu SO 00:23:29.20 Penn

38 31 575 Savannah McCarthy FR 00:23:36.21 South Bend St. Joseph

39 (32) 581 Cathy Lutz SO 00:23:39.14 South Bend St. Joseph

40 33 786 Briana Morales FR 00:23:40.17 Career Academy South Bend

41 (34) 570 Beatrix McClarren SO 00:23:42.30 South Bend St. Joseph

42 0 505 Belle Rebolloso JR 00:23:42.59 Penn

43 35 555 Lydia Yoder SR 00:23:42.74 DeKalb

44 0 573 Sofia Lantigua SO 00:23:44.30 South Bend St. Joseph

45 36 798 Rosell Robles SO 00:23:46.05 Elkhart

46 (37) 369 Megan Lanchsweerdt JR 00:23:47.37 New Prairie

47 0 519 Lauren Westbrook SO 00:23:51.80 Penn

48 (38) 342 Callie Miller JR 00:23:53.60 New Prairie

49 39 775 Taryn Naragon SR 00:23:56.54 Mishawaka

50 0 498 Sarah Hungerman FR 00:23:58.14 Penn

51 0 506 Hannah Luck SO 00:23:58.76 Penn
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52 40 545 Teresa Alvarez SR 00:23:59.01 South Bend Riley

53 41 782 Sylvia Shields SR 00:24:00.78 Mishawaka

54 0 586 Lauren Hartsell SO 00:24:01.03 Bremen

55 0 587 Angelica Checchin SR 00:24:01.63 Bremen

56 0 605 Norah Gorbics FR 00:24:08.60 Jimtown

57 42 598 Grace Knutson JR 00:24:09.29 South Bend Adams

58 (43) 543 Meghan Freitag JR 00:24:15.78 South Bend Riley

59 0 606 Mikayla Pratt FR 00:24:16.53 Jimtown

60 0 514 Melia Lotaki-Reynolds SO 00:24:17.34 Penn

61 (44) 537 Aubrey Butts SO 00:24:20.99 South Bend Riley

62 (45) 784 MacKenize Holt SO 00:24:21.21 Mishawaka

63 0 580 Ella Lutz FR 00:24:26.40 South Bend St. Joseph

64 0 534 Melissa Palma-Diaz SO 00:24:27.45 South Bend Riley

65 0 520 Lydia Kassen SO 00:24:31.79 Penn

66 0 357 Elaine Zelasko SR 00:24:33.09 New Prairie

67 0 546 Chloe Whitmer JR 00:24:36.51 South Bend Riley

68 0 496 Marie Stambaugh FR 00:24:37.29 Penn

69 0 365 Raegan Bicker FR 00:24:38.44 New Prairie

70 0 522 Siena Mammolenti FR 00:24:42.54 Penn

71 0 486 Marshall Rodriguez JR 00:24:52.32 Penn

72 46 593 Mary Beth Brown FR 00:24:52.40 South Bend Adams

73 0 533 Anne Gray SR 00:24:56.16 South Bend Riley

74 0 356 Elise Zelasko FR 00:25:04.24 New Prairie

75 0 493 Kelsey Meyer JR 00:25:06.47 Penn

76 0 504 Maura Kelly JR 00:25:07.16 Penn

77 47 553 Elena Norrick FR 00:25:11.19 DeKalb

78 0 508 Cassey Papp FR 00:25:13.55 Penn

79 0 490 Emily Geoghegan FR 00:25:16.05 Penn

80 0 524 Sophie Krahn SO 00:25:18.68 Penn

81 48 548 Claire Woodcox JR 00:25:21.72 DeKalb

82 (49) 778 Miley Varda JR 00:25:26.52 Mishawaka

83 0 485 Alexis Luebke SO 00:25:28.04 Penn

84 50 558 Grace Henry SR 00:25:29.06 Mishawaka Marian

85 51 788 Cadence Reeves FR 00:25:30.58 Career Academy South Bend

86 0 489 Kaitlyn Richards JR 00:25:33.26 Penn

87 0 516 Lilly Davis SR 00:25:37.91 Penn

88 52 803 Sadie Dibley FR 00:25:43.94 Elkhart

89 (53) 597 Mary McVeigh JR 00:25:45.68 South Bend Adams

90 (54) 602 Elizabeth Anderson FR 00:25:51.20 South Bend Adams

91 55 554 Gabbi Barkey SR 00:25:51.66 DeKalb

92 0 536 Julie Ashley SR 00:26:05.96 South Bend Riley

93 (56) 552 Syra Christlieb SO 00:26:07.68 DeKalb

94 0 472 Ella Sanford SO 00:26:08.53 New Prairie

95 0 470 CeCelia Walls SR 00:26:11.27 New Prairie

96 0 488 Mady Wallick SO 00:26:13.18 Penn

97 0 501 Cam Yoko SO 00:26:15.56 Penn

98 0 525 Hannah Cramer FR 00:26:15.86 Penn

99 0 515 Amina Spahic JR 00:26:24.29 Penn

100 0 600 Caleigh Satterfield SR 00:26:26.13 South Bend Adams

101 0 473 Abilyn Stackman FR 00:26:28.29 Penn

102 0 521 Ella Dedario FR 00:26:30.55 Penn

103 0 590 Sophia Slater FR 00:26:32.76 South Bend Adams

104 0 595 Clara Turner FR 00:26:33.08 South Bend Adams

105 0 468 Kinsley Aurenz FR 00:26:40.25 New Prairie
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106 57 563 Grace Nelson JR 00:26:41.88 Mishawaka Marian

107 0 482 Abby Poorman SR 00:26:43.61 Penn

108 0 487 Ella Hamm JR 00:26:46.59 Penn

109 0 458 Chloe Woodrick FR 00:26:48.02 New Prairie

110 58 564 Valerie Donndelinger SR 00:26:50.43 Mishawaka Marian

111 59 569 Eowyn Coman SO 00:26:51.64 Mishawaka Marian

112 0 540 Aneesah Kenny JR 00:26:57.39 South Bend Riley

113 0 301 Abigail Bachmann SR 00:27:02.45 New Prairie

114 0 500 Gracie Swanson SR 00:27:04.91 Penn

115 60 565 Brady Desmarais SO 00:27:07.44 Mishawaka Marian

116 0 503 Malika Pardal SO 00:27:13.61 Penn

117 0 571 Vivian Green SO 00:27:13.84 South Bend St. Joseph

118 0 528 Maddy Hanyzewski JR 00:27:21.42 Penn

119 (61) 799 Brianna Canfield SO 00:27:21.65 Elkhart

120 (62) 807 Alexus Elion SO 00:27:32.82 Elkhart

121 0 805 Jazlyne Torres SO 00:27:34.17 Elkhart

122 0 474 Ceci Von Deck FR 00:27:36.95 Penn

123 0 785 Alex Gillen SO 00:27:37.06 Mishawaka

124 0 585 Harper Schmitt FR 00:27:39.70 South Bend St. Joseph

125 0 589 Grace Geels JR 00:27:53.07 South Bend Adams

126 (63) 551 Payton Patino JR 00:27:57.24 DeKalb

127 0 475 Becca Wagman FR 00:28:02.28 Penn

128 (64) 568 Luciana Castro SR 00:28:10.21 Mishawaka Marian

129 0 531 Clare Hunter JR 00:28:11.31 Penn

130 0 806 Jordan Powell FR 00:28:14.70 Elkhart

131 0 387 Lilia Bublitz SR 00:28:22.46 New Prairie

132 0 800 Harley Eash SR 00:28:31.70 Elkhart

133 0 804 Paola Vazquez SR 00:28:31.77 Elkhart

134 0 541 Ella Farrough JR 00:28:33.19 South Bend Riley

135 0 780 Ryleigh Hethcote SO 00:28:46.21 Mishawaka

136 0 492 Eden Poorman FR 00:29:37.01 Penn

137 0 499 Alina Luck SR 00:29:40.28 Penn

138 (65) 560 Addison Chilcot SO 00:29:41.92 Mishawaka Marian

139 0 513 Hayden Grose SO 00:29:47.75 Penn

140 0 572 Sarah Anatolios JR 00:30:06.62 South Bend St. Joseph

141 0 527 Alina Blackwell FR 00:30:22.38 Penn

142 0 582 Grace Shaul JR 00:31:00.50 South Bend St. Joseph

143 0 604 Mckenzie Martin JR 00:31:01.01 Jimtown

144 0 809 Chloe Rivas FR 00:31:08.34 Elkhart

145 66 790 Rima Bahradine-Bell JR 00:31:10.01 Career Academy South Bend

146 0 523 Harley Kent SR 00:31:13.41 Penn

147 0 511 Ember Lewis FR 00:31:27.93 Penn

148 0 794 Paige Elliott SR 00:31:39.20 Elkhart

149 0 273 Sophia Hackett FR 00:31:58.13 New Prairie

150 67 787 Krysta Holman JR 00:32:05.54 Career Academy South Bend

151 0 557 Isabella Giglio SO 00:32:29.43 Mishawaka Marian

152 68 789 Neila Beber SO 00:32:40.59 Career Academy South Bend

153 0 471 Hailey Smith SR 00:32:55.46 New Prairie

154 0 599 Myah Arter SR 00:33:27.50 South Bend Adams

155 0 561 Nia Gerwels JR 00:33:32.83 Mishawaka Marian

156 0 601 Jordan Visser SR 00:36:12.95 South Bend Adams

157 0 539 Emily Pedersen SO 00:38:09.20 South Bend Riley

158 0 793 Madyson Harris JR 00:38:21.36 Elkhart
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